04-19-2022

UNION PRESIDENTS AND REPRESENTATIVES

Michigan AFSCME Council 26
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

Richard Johnson, Staff Representative
313-964-1711 office

313-460-9890 cell

313-964-0230 fax
riohnson@miafscme.org
rej@comcast.net

AFSCME Local 25
3600 Commerce Court
Wayne, Ml 48184
734-326-3936 phone
734-326-4421 fax

Susan Thompson, President
734-326-5515
sthompso@waynecounty.com

Adaeze Pettway, Vice President
734-727-7418

apettway@waynecounty.com

AFSCME Local 256

Hearing and Vision Technicians
Association Chapter

3660 Commerce Court
Wayne, Ml 48184
734-326-3936 phone
734-326-4421 fax

Michelle Page, President
734-309-3068 cell
734-782-5847 home
familypager@sbcglobal.net

AFSCME Local 101
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

Michael Sherman, President
21732 Military Street

Dearborn, MI 48124
michael.sherman87 @yahoo.com
313-268-2617

Denis Martin, AFSCME Council 25
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

313-964-1711
dmartin@miafscme.org

AFSCME Local 409
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

Brian Plowden, President
313-967-2018 office
313-727-1375 cell

bplowden@waynecounty.com

LaQuanda Spears, Vice President
313-967-2209
Ispears@waynecounty.com

Frankie Turner, Committeeperson
313-967-2004

fturner@waynecounty.com
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AFSCME Local 1669
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

Darlene Buffington, President
810-666-2905
1659afscme@agmail.com

AFSCME Local 1862

Yolanda Shepard, President
Central Maintenance Yard/IPPM
29900 Goddard Road

Romulus, Ml 48174
734-955-2178 (work)
734-955-3691 (fax)
313-330-7918 (cell)
yshepard@waynecounty.com

AFSCME Local 2067
7700 Second Avenue, Suite 314
Detroit, Ml 48202

Scott Wieczorkowski, President
313-937-0232
swieczorkowski@waynecounty.com

AFSCME Local 2926
400 Monroe Street, 3™ Floor
Detroit, Ml 48226

Sami Khaldi, President
734-502-0443 (personal cell)
skhaldi@waynecounty.com

Richard Hodges, Vice President
734-955-2351
rhodges@waynecounty.com

AFSCME Local 3317
Sergeants & Lieutenants
P.O. Box 5633
Dearborn, Ml 48128
313-961-3258 fax

Theodis Sims, President
734-721-7211
tsims2@waynecounty.com

International Union of Operating Engineers
(IUOE) - Local 324

Stationary Division

500 Hulet Drive

Bloomfield Township, Ml 48302

248-451-0324 phone

248-454-1766 fax

www.iuoe324.org

Jeff McCarthy
Recording-Corresponding Secretary
517-974-7714

jeff. meccarthy @iuoe324.org

David Voydanoff

3922 Williams

Dearborn Heights, Ml 48125
313-452-7675
DwvB@yahoo.com
dvoydanoff@waynecounty.com
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Government Administrators Association
3031 West Grand Blvd., Suite 415

Detroit, Ml 48202

313-224-5076 phone

313-224-0064 fax

David Skillman, Association
Executive
gaa.association.executive@gmail.com

gaa@gaawayne.onmicrosoft.com
(general and Patricia Pena e-mail address)

Amy Miller-Vandawaker, President
Professional Engineers Chapter
313-224-5848 phone

Scott Kehrer

Vice President

Cassandra McDonald, President
General Fund
Cmcdona1@waynecounty.com

Government Administrators Association

Wayne County Professional Nurses Association

Units | and Il

3031 West Grand Blvd., Suite 415
Detroit, Ml 48202

313-224-5076 phone
313-224-0064 fax

David Skillman, Association
Executive
gaa.association.executive@gmail.com

gaa@agaawayne.onmicrosoft.com
(general and Patricia Pena e-mail address)

JoAnn Wall, President
734-727-7085
jwall@waynecounty.com

Police Officers Association of Michigan (POAM)

Wayne County Deputy Sheriff's Association
27056 Joy Road

Redford, Ml 48239-1949

313-937-9000 phone

313-937-9165 fax

Allen Cox, President
Acox2@chartercountyofwayne.onmicrosoft.com

Robin Hornbuckle, 1%t Vice President
313-363-1085 _
rhormnbucklewcdsa@gamail.com

Elton Oliver, 2™ Vice President
eoliver@waynecounty.com

George Thomas Sr., Treasurer, Health Benefits,
Secretary

313-875-7000

gthomas2@waynecounty.com

David LaMontaine
Business Agent
734-731-1931
dlamontaine@poam.net

Chris Spehar
cspehar@poam.net

Dietitians & Nutritionists Association

Julie Fromm, MPH, RD
President
ifromm@waynecounty.com

734-727-7179 phone
248-259-8594 cell
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Michigan Building Construction Trades Council
1640 Porter

Detroit, Ml 48216

313-965-5080 phone

313-965-3232 fax

Patrick Devlin

Business Representative
313-378-3052 cell
tapnilved@yahoo.com

Government Bar Association
Frank Murphy Hall of Justice
1441 St. Antoine, 12 Floor
Detroit, Ml 48226
313-224-5777 phone
313-224-0974 fax

Amanda Morris Smith, President
313-224-5787
asmith4@waynecounty.com

Lisa M. Smith, Esquire

McKnight, Canzano, Smith, Radtke & Brault, P.C.
423 North main Street, Suite 200

Royal Oak, Ml 48067

248-354-9650 phone
248-354-9656 fax
Ismith@michworkerlaw.com




